# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4460052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DO HYUN CHUNG	06/08/2017
CATHERINE CHO	06/13/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBITV, INC.	
Street Address:	6425 CHRISTIE AVE., 5TH FLOOR	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15612780

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 510-900-9501

Email: Irussell@kwanip.com
Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOBIP134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. KUHN
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY M. KUHN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MOBIP134\_assignment\_signed\_Cho#page1.tif source=MOBIP134\_assignment\_signed\_Do#page1.tif

PATENT 504413352 REEL: 042707 FRAME: 0891

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# LEAN PRIVATE COPY OF MEDIA CONTENT WITHIN NETWORK-BASED DIGITAL **VIDEO RECORDINGS**

(Atty	. Docket No. M	OBIP134), (cl	heck one)				
				application on e ication No. 15/61		herewith. (Accompanying Not accompanying)	5)
ackno	_		sideration, the renventor, hereby:	eceipt and suffici	ency of	which is hereby	
intere paten	25 Christie Ave est in any and al	., 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Ei l improvemen	meryville, CA 9 nts and inventior	4608, ("ASSIGN ns disclosed in, ap	IEE"), th pplicatio	having a place of business the entire right, title and the sased upon, and ty), the above-reference	
		pplication or a				l all United States Paten ewal, re-examination or	
applie	rm any acts whi cation, as well a	ich are reason as any derivati	ably necessary i	n connection with thereof, foreign a	h the pro	IGNEE's expense, osecution of said ons based thereon, and/o	)1
	SSIGNEE, its s	successors, ass	signs and other l		ves, and	nall inure to the benefit shall be binding upon th	
5) or un		•	I have not enter h this assignmer		nter into	any assignment, contra	C <sup>*</sup>
6) with	Authorize and recordal of this		attorney/agent to	insert above the	applica	tion No. in order to assi	st
	Signed on the	e date indicate	ed beside my sig	nature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Do Hyun Chu	ng .		Date:		
2)	Signature:	Catherine Cho	2		Date:	June 13, 2017	

Page 1 of 1 **PATENT** REEL: 042707 FRAME: 0892

DOCKET # MOBIP134

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# $\frac{\textbf{LEAN PRIVATE COPY OF MEDIA CONTENT WITHIN NETWORK-BASED DIGITAL}}{\textbf{VIDEO RECORDINGS}}$

		<del>_</del>	
(Atty. I	Docket No. MOBIP134), (check one)		
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application which bears U.S. Non Provisional application No. 1		
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suvledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	fficiency of v	which is hereby
at 6425 interest	Sell, assign and transfer to MobiTV, Inc., a California of Christie Ave., 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Emeryville, CA 94608, ("ASS in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed i granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to tion.	IGNEE"), the in, application	e entire right, title and as based upon, and
resultin	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to in a from said application or any division, continuation, suthereof to the ASSIGNEE.		
perform applicat	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely n any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection tion, as well as any derivative applications thereof, forestorcement of patents resulting from such applications.	with the pro	secution of said
the ASS	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this a SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal represent, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives a	ntatives, and	
	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will restanding that conflicts with this assignment.	not enter into	any assignment, contrac
	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above cordal of this assignment.	e the applicat	ion No. in order to assist
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.		
,	Signature: Do Hyun Chung	Date: _	6/8/2017
	Signature: Catherine Cho	Date: _	

DOCKET # MOBIP134 Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 042707 FRAME: 0893